MACOM

100 Chelmsford Street Lowell, MA 01851 +1 978.656.2500



www.macom.com

MACOM Awarded by Northrop Grumman for Supplier Excellence

Lowell, MA, March 19, 2024 – MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. ("MACOM"), a leading supplier of semiconductor products, today announced that it has been recognized by Northrop Grumman Corporation as a recipient of two supplier awards during the company's Supplier Excellence Awards last week.

"MACOM has helped to advance national security solutions and achieve mission success," said Matt Bromberg, Corporate Vice President, Global Operations, Northrop Grumman. "Northrop Grumman's supplier partners connect and protect the warfighter, defining what is possible in the battlespace because of our shared commitment to the highest industry standards across the defense industrial base."

Recognized for Outstanding Quality Excellence and Top Large Business awards, MACOM was instrumental in aiding Northrop Grumman with manufacturing and distribution goals as the industry works to support Department of Defense customers and other commercial entities.

"We're honored to be selected to receive these awards," said Stephen G. Daly, President and Chief Executive Officer, MACOM. "Our team is committed to support Northrop Grumman's mission, and we stand ready to align our resources and technology to meet their current and future requirements."

About MACOM

MACOM designs and manufactures high-performance semiconductor products for the Telecommunications, Industrial and Defense, and Data Center industries. MACOM serves over 6,000 customers annually with a broad product portfolio that incorporates RF, Microwave, Analog and Mixed Signal and Optical semiconductor technologies. MACOM has achieved certification to the IATF16949 automotive standard, the AS9100D aerospace standard, the ISO9001 international quality standard and the ISO14001 environmental management standard. MACOM operates facilities across the United States, Europe, Asia and is headquartered in Lowell, Massachusetts. To learn more, visit www.macom.com.

About Northrop Grumman

Northrop Grumman is a leading global aerospace and defense technology company. Our pioneering solutions equip our customers with capabilities they need to connect and protect the world and push the boundaries of human exploration across the universe. Driven by a shared purpose to solve our customers' toughest problems, our employees define possible every day.

Company Contact:

MACOM Technology Solutions Inc.
Stephen Ferranti
Vice President, Corporate Development and Investor Relations
P: 978-656-2977
E: stephen.ferranti@macom.com